Torque Reaction systems
and Posi-Control systems
E R G O N O M I C S  A N D  W O R K S T A T I O N S
w w w . d o g a i n c . c o m
w w w . d o g a . f r
Pictograms
Co
m

Downward Assistance Kitsxxxx
EASY PUSH
Model For Pushing force (Kg) Stroke (mm) Type Code
EASY PUSH BA 12 5 125 Pneumatic 4-5200099
EASY PUSH BA 25 9 160 - 4-5200102
EASY PUSH BA 40 & 100 9 200 - 4-5200103
EASY PUSH BA 40 & 100 15 200 - 4-5200144
EASY PUSH BA 100 25 200 - 4-5200145
EASY PUSH BA 12 5 125 Electric 4-5200838
EASY PUSH BA 25 9 160 - 4-5200839
EASY PUSH BA 40 & 100 9 200 - 4-5200840
EASY PUSH BA 40 & 100 15 200 - 4-5200841
EASY PUSH BA 100 25 200 - 4-5200842
Easy Push cable/GX (2 m) to use with U3D interface* 4-5200843
*U3-D Interface for GX screwdrivers 4-1041888
MD Cable (1 m) 4-5210010
Easy Push cable/DELVO (2 m) 4-5200844
Cable without connector (for 5/9 kg pushing force) (3 m) 4-5200845
Cable without connector (for 15/25 kg pushing force) (3 m) 4-5200846
BAPER
Model For Pushing force (Kg) Type Code
BAPER BA 12 5 Pneumatic 4-5200095
BAPER BA 25 8 - 4-5200096
BAPER BA 40 & 100 8 - 4-5200097
BAPER BA 12 5 Electric 4-5200830
BAPER BA 25 8 - 4-5200831
BAPER BA 40 & 100 8 - 4-5200832
BAPER cable/GX (2 m) to use with U3D interface* 4-5200833
*U3-D interface for GX screwdrivers 4-1041888
BAPER cable/GY (24 V power supply) (2 m) 4-5200882
MD cable (1 m) 4-5210010
BAPER cable/DELVO (2 m) 4-5200834
Cable without connector (3 m) 4-5200835
Safety kit
For Code
BA 12 & 25 4-5200134
BA 40 & 100 4-5200135
The safety kit allows to avoid activation of downward assistance before powerbit gets in contact with
the screw.
Electric BAPER kits are delivered without cable.
EASY PUSH kits are delivered without cable.
Downward Assistance Kits will provide you with Extreme Comfort and productivity increase. Ideal for self-tapping
applications it requires no effort from the operator. BAPER system features a built-in collect chuck that allows the system
to be used at any height. Easy Push system operates only at a preset height by using a mechanical stop that is set along.
the pole.
DOC.60163.12/228
Linear arms
BA 5 to 100 Dimensions
BA Dimensions
Model Stroke A B
Min                         Max C D E F
BA 5 200 235 315 705 65 8,5 78
BA 12 200 186 336 805 65 8,5 78
BA 25 250 221 396 908 65 8,5 78
BA 40 295 260 460 1008 100 8,5 118
BA 100 330 315 515 1008 126 10,5 148
stroke
at on
DOC.60163.12/22 9
Linear arms
BA 200 / 400 Dimensions
Model Stroke A B
Min                         Max C D E F
BA 200 350 430 500 35 24 8,2 42
BA 400 400 326 406 40 28 12,2 52
stroke
Floor post
Clamp Mounting Bracket
Coupling flange
For screwsHoles
DOC.60163.12/2210
Travelling arms
BA...C Series
Model Max torque (mm) Tool Ø (mm) Stroke (mm) Load max (kg) Code
BA 25 C 25 28-52 250 2,2 4-5200722
BA 100 C** 100* 28-52 325 3 4-5200433
BA 200 C 200 Sans 350 8 4-5200723
Rails BA25/BA100C
Model Length (mm) Stroke (mm) Code
Guiding rail 600 420 4-5200294
Guiding rail 1000 820 4-5200295
Guiding rail 1500 1320 4-5200296
Guiding rail 2000 1820 4-5200297
Downward assistance kit
For Pushing force (kg) Stroke (mm) Type Code
EP 25 P 9 160 Pneu. 4-5200452
EP 25 E 9 160 Elect. 4-5200454
EP 100 P 9 200 Pneu. 4-5200453
EP 100 E 9 200 Elect. 4-5200455
For Code
BA 25 C 4-5200390
BA 100 C 4-5200391
Delivered without horizontal rail.
* Max torque 50 Nm if installed on a lateral linear guide.
** Compatible accessories : extended slides, double slide, automatic rest position (ARP), quick change clamp (see page 5 and 6).
Safety kit
Inverse mounting kit
For Code
BA 25 C 4-5200811
BA 100 C Standard
BA...C Series ideal for tightening operations on large surface or with repetitive tightening tasks.
BA 25/100 C
BA 200 C
Higher length on request
Rail for BA200C on request
DOC.60163.12/22 11
Travelling arms
BA...C  Dimensions
Dimensions
Model Stroke A B Min-Max Length C
BA 25 C 250 207 - 327 737
BA 100 C 325  259 - 483 940
BA 200 C 350 320 - 450 1050
Rails
Stroke Length D
420 600
820 1000
1320 1500
1820 2000
stroke
DOC.60163.12/2212
Articulated reaction arms
BA...R Series
Model Max torque (Nm) Tool Ø (mm) Max load (kg) Max radius (mm) Code
BA LR - 25 - 42 0,9 450 4-5200826
BA 5 R 5 25 - 42 0,9 420 4-5200098
BA 12 R 12 27 - 50 1,2 450 4-5201001
BA 12 R/600 12 27 - 50 1 600 4-5201002
BA 25 R 25 28 - 52 2,2 445 4-5200070
BA 25 R/600 25 28 - 52 1,9 600 4-5200274
BA 25 R/800 25 28 - 52 1,5 800 4-5200275
BA 40 R 40 28 - 52 2,2/4* 630 4-5200071
BA 40 R/800 40 28 - 52 2/3,5* 800 4-5200276
BA 40 R/1000 40 28 - 52 1,8/3* 1000 4-5200277
BA 100 R 100 28 - 52 3/5* 715 4-5200072
BA 100 R/900 100 28 - 52 3/5* 900 4-5200278
BA 100 R/1100 100 28 - 52 2,5/4* 1100 4-5200279
* With additional balancer - Code : 4-5200143.
Delivered with standard clamp for straight tool.
BA...R Series are equipped with a rotating articulation enabling a high working flexibility. Swivelling and folding up like a
human arm, they are recommended for spaceless working places.
• Optimum ratio performance/dimensions (ideal for spaceless location)
• Economical and versatile : possibility to use on the same arm every kind of tools
(straight, pistol, angle drivers) thanks to the large choice of clamps.
• Higher comfort for the operator thanks to the articulated arm (less movement inertia
and better positionning accuracy).
BA 5/12/25/40/100 R
Inclination adjustment in 3 positions
Maxi operating radius
BA LR
DOC.60163.12/22 13
Articulated reaction arms
BA...R Accessories
Clamp for angle nutrunner
For Tool Ø (mm) Code

EASY PUSH downward assistance kit
Model For Pushing
force (kg) Stroke (mm) Type Code
EASY PUSH BA 12 R 5 125 Pneumatic 4-5200099
EASY PUSH BA 25 R 9 160 - 4-5200102
EASY PUSH BA 40 & 100 R 9 200 - 4-5200103
EASY PUSH BA 12 R 5 125 Electric 4-5200838
EASY PUSH BA 25 R 9 160 - 4-5200839
EASY PUSH BA 40 & 100 R 9 200 - 4-5200840
Easy Push cable/GX (2 m) to use with U3D interface* 4-5200843
*U3-D Interface for GX screwdrivers 4-1041888
Easy Push cable MD (1 m) 4-5210010
Easy Push Cable/DELVO (2 m) 4-5200844
Cable without connector (3 m) 4-5200845
BAPER downward assistance kit
Model For Pushing force (kg) Type Code
BAPER BA 12 R 5 Pneumatic 4-5200095
BAPER BA 25 R 8 - 4-5200096
BAPER BA 40 & 100 R 8 - 4-5200097
BAPER BA 12 R 5 Electric 4-5200830
BAPER BA 25 R 8 - 4-5200831
BAPER BA 40 & 100 R 8 - 4-5200832
BAPER cable/GX (2 m) to use with U3D interface* 4-5200833
*U3-D Interface for GX screwdrivers 4-1041888
BAPER cable/GY (24 V power supply) (2 m)            4-5200882
Easy Push cable MD (1 m) 4-5210010
BAPER Cable/DELVO (2 m) 4-5200834
Cable without connector (3 m) 4-5200835
Safety kit for downward assistance kit
Model For Code
Safety kit BA 12 & 25 R 4-5200134
Safety kit BA 40 & 100 R 4-5200135
Downward assistance kits will provide you with extreme comfort and productivity increase. Ideal for self-
tapping applications it requires no effort from the operator. BAPER system features a built-in collet check
that allows the system to be used at any height. Easy push system operates only at a preset height by using
a mechanical stop that is set along the pole.
The safety kit allows to avoid activation of downward assistance before powerbit gets in contact with
the screw.
Electric BAPER kits are delivered without cable.
EASY PUSH kits are delivered without cable.
Additional balancing kit
For Arm max load (kg) Code
BA 40 R 4 4-5200143
BA 100 R 6 4-5200143
Pole upper clamp
For Interface (mm) Code
BA 12 & 25 R 2 Ø 4,3 at 45 mm from pole axis 4-5200130
BA 40 & 100 R 2 Ø 5,3 at 60 mm from pole axis 4-5200131
DOC.60163.12/22 15
Articulated reaction arms
BA...R high torque
BA 180 R
Model Max. torque (Nm) Max load (kg) Max radius (mm) Code
BA 180 R / 1200 180 6 1200 4-5201095
BA 180 R / 1500 180 4 1500 4-5200827
BA 200 R / 500 R
Model Max. torque (Nm) Max load (kg) Max radius (mm) Code
BA 200 R 200 20 2000 4-5200828
BA 500 R 500 40 2000 4-5200829
BA 500 R/2500 500 30 2500 4-5283106
BA 500 R/3000 500 40 3000 4-5283107
BA 200/500 R
BA 180 R
Delivered without tool clamp, floor post and not anodized.
Delivered without tool clamp.
Higher capacity on request.
DOC.60163.12/2216
Articulated reaction arms
BA...R high torque accessories
BA 180 R equipped with
floor post (optional)
Arm/powertools interface for straight
tools and for angular tool with BA180R
Code : 4-5201108.
Note : please precise the screwdriver type.
BA200/400 and 180R Floor Post
Code : 4-5201096.
Pneumatic break
with rotating
clamp (option)
BA 200R/500R
The BA 180 R can be mounted directly on your structure or on an optional post
to split on the floor.

DMF300 73 Standard
Quick release clamp
For Type Code
DMF12 P1 4-5201003
DMF30 P1 4-5200017
DMFi 70 P2 4-5283102
DMFi 120 P2 4-5283103
DMFi 200 (tool Ø max 52) P2 4-5344062
Clamp
Adapter
DOC.60163.12/22 25
Frontal tightening
DMF/DMFI Series
P1 clamp
P2 clamp
P4 clamp
Swivel clamp
Mounting on rail
with locker
For Clamping (mm) Code
DMF12 Clamp 27/50 Standard
DMF30 Clamp 28/52 Standard
DMFi70 Mounting plate interface 4-5344032
DMFi120 Mounting plate interface 4-5244033
DMFi200 Mounting plate interface 4-5344061
DMF300 Mounting plate interface On request
For Tool Ø Code
DMF30 28/52 4-5200300
DMFi70 35/52 Standard
DMFi120 35/52 Standard
DMFi200 Max 63 Standard
DMF300 Max 73 Standard
For Tool Ø Code
DMF30 28/52 4-5200302
DMFi70 35/52 4-5344015
DMFi120 35/52 4-5244016
DMFi120 52/63 4-5244058
DMFi200 Max 63 4-5344058
DMF300 Max 73 4-5244059
For Tool Ø Code
DMFi70 P2/P4 35/52 4-5301137
DMFi120 P2/P4 35/52 4-5201138
DMFi200 P2/P4 Max 63 4-5301139
DMF300 Max 73 On request
Tilt interface
For Tool Ø Code
Interface/DMF30 (for all clamp types) - 4-5283168    4-5283169
30°15°
Fixed mounting
DOC.60163.12/2226
Side tightening
DMF/DMFI Series
Fixed mounting Mounting on rail
 P2 Clamp
For Tool Ø Code
DMF30 28/52 4-5200300
DMFi70 35/52 4-5344011
DMFi120 35/52 4-5244012
DMFi200 Max 63 Standard
DMF300 Max 73 Standard
 P3 Clamp
For Tool Ø Code
DMF30 28/52 4-5200301
DMFi70 35/52 4-5344013
DMFi120 35/52 4-5244014
DMFi200 35/52 4-5344066
DMFi200 Max 63 4-5244056
DMF300 Max 73 4-5244057
Rotating clamp
For Tool Ø Code
DMF30 Max 43 4-5201134
DMFi70 Max 45 4-5344068
DMFi70 45/50 4-5344034

DMFi300 4-5300342
NOTE : delivered without safety hook (Code 4-5200309)
For Type Code
DMF12/30 Pneumatic 4-5200442
DMF12/30 Electric 4-5200869
DMFi70/120 Pneumatic 4-5200706
DMFi70/120 Electric 4-5200707
DMFi200 Electric 4-5201150
DMFi300 Electric 4-5301142
Recommended in case of repeatable side shocks.
Code 4-5201121  Set of 2
To limit the slide of the arm on the rail.
Code 4-5200167
To reintorce the rail installation for high torque applications.
Code 4-5200873
The powertool has to be equipped with a motor run signal.
Tilting and rotating clamp
For Tool Ø Tilt angle increment Code
DMFi70 50 18° 4-5301205
DMFi100/120 50 - 4-5201206
DMFi200 58 - 4-5301218
DOC.60163.12/2228
Accessories DMF/DMFi
Additional safety hook
To secure balancer.
Code 4-5200309
Balancing kit for DMFi 70/120/200/300
For Capacity (Kg) Code
DMFi 70/120/200 2 - 4 4-5200701
DMFi 70/120/200 4 - 6 4-5200702
DMFi 70/120/200 6 - 8 4-5200703
DMFi 300 4 - 8 4-5344064
DMFi 300 6 - 10 4-5344065
Delivered with balancer attachment kit.
Balancing kit for DMF 12/30
For Tool (Kg) Code
DMF12 1 to 2 4-5200303
DMF30 1 to 2,5 4-5200304
DMF30 2 to 4 4-5200305
Balancer attachment kit for DMF30 Code 4-5201143
- Trolley for additional balancer Code 4-5200166
Rail link
To link two rails together.
Code 4-5200307
Single trolley
To mount additional tools on the same rail.
- Single trolley Code 4-5200165
Cable extension for balancer for DMFi max 3000
For Length Code
Extension 0,5 m 4-1212220
Extension 1,0 m 4-1222205
Extended safety cable
For Lenght (loop) Code
All 0,45 m 4-1201574
DOC.60163.12/22 29
xxxxxSpecial arms on request
Special applications
DMF 300 with air pistol tool+remote start lever
DMFi 200 with swivel and indexable tool clamp DMFi 600 with air locker + special tool holder for
pistol tools
DMF 400 with quick release tool clamp
MLDessiné:  Date: Rep  Qté  Ech: Format: A3  Client:
 Matière:
 Traitement:
 Plan N°:
Nom ensemble
Nom pièce
Tolérances générales: ±0.2 Ra 3.2
Casser les angles vifs
14/02/19MLEmission originaleA
DateVérifié par GP Note de révisionN° Rév
19-06-4558
BRAS DMFI 200 UREE